#an STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
January 29, 2025 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1 CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM

2 ATTENDANCE

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4 ADOPTION OF MINUTES

5. FINANCE

51 Cheque Listing

6. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

6.1 Triple R Community Futures - January 15, 2025 - Councillor Robert Sarrasin
6.2 Northeast Red Watershed District - January 23, 2025 - Councillor Brad Ingles
6.3 Johnson Drain Meeting with MTI - January 24, 2025 - Reeve/Deputy Reeve
7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

8. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

9. COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

9.1 Committee of the Whole Meeting - January 21, 2025

9.1.1 AMBM - Board Meeting & Invitation to Roundtable with Minister Simard

10. HEARINGS - 6:30 PM

10.1 Conditional Use #01-25 - Subdivision #4175-23-8931 - Existing Shipping Containers - Funk
11. DELEGATION(S)

11.1 7:00-7:30 pm - AECOM - PR 210 @ PTH 12

12. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS

12.1 Richer Fire Department - Chief's Report - December 2024

13. BY-LAWS - NONE

14. NEW BUSINESS

14.1 Province of Manitoba - Various Correspondence

14.2 Kropp Road - Expropriation Compensation and Land Transfer Agreement - Roll 46760
14.3 Renaming Roads

15. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

15.1 2024 Permit Statistics and Analysis



16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
17.
17.1
17.2
17.3
18.

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association (ManSea)
The Carillon - Various Articles

Accueil Kateri Centre - Minutes

Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities
Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District

Highway 210 Economic Development Discussion
Climate West

Age-Friendly Manitoba

Barnes & Duncan

IN CAMERA
Matters in Preliminary Stages
By-law Enforcement Matters

Legal Matters
ADJOURNMENT



