

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

January 29, 2025 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Triple R Community Futures - January 15, 2025 - Councillor Robert Sarrasin
6.2	Northeast Red Watershed District - January 23, 2025 - Councillor Brad Ingles
6.3	Johnson Drain Meeting with MTI - January 24, 2025 - Reeve/Deputy Reeve
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Committee of the Whole Meeting - January 21, 2025
9.1.1	AMBM - Board Meeting & Invitation to Roundtable with Minister Simard
10.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
10.1	Conditional Use #01-25 - Subdivision #4175-23-8931 - Existing Shipping Containers - Funk
11.	DELEGATION(S)
11.1	7:00-7:30 pm - AECOM - PR 210 @ PTH 12
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
12.1	Richer Fire Department - Chief's Report - December 2024
13.	BY-LAWS - NONE
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	Province of Manitoba - Various Correspondence
14.2	Kropp Road - Expropriation Compensation and Land Transfer Agreement - Roll 46760
14.3	Renaming Roads
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	2024 Permit Statistics and Analysis

16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association (ManSea)
16.4	The Carillon - Various Articles
16.5	Accueil Kateri Centre - Minutes
16.6	Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities
16.7	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District
16.8	Highway 210 Economic Development Discussion
16.9	Climate West
16.10	Age-Friendly Manitoba
16.11	Barnes & Duncan
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Matters in Preliminary Stages
17.2	By-law Enforcement Matters
17.3	Legal Matters
18.	ADJOURNMENT